RPP Staff Directory

RPP Program Associate Director

Robyn Dudley rdudley@breadforthecity.org 202-386-7083

RPP Supervisor
Dontrice Hurt dhurt@breadforthecity.org 202-386-7091

Enrollment Manager

Dwaynae Jordan djordan@breadforthecity.org 202-301-1691

Each of our RPP Coordinators has been assigned to cover particular partner agencies. Please call our
main # 202-386-7016 if you are not sure which RPP Case Manager you should contact.

RPP staff Email address Phone
Johnnie Brooks jbrooks@breadforthecity.org 202-386-7021
Kurtisa Pratt kpratt@breadforthecity.org 202-480-8945
Wayne Taylor wtaylor(@breadforthecity.org 202-985-2922

RPP Benefits Manager
Lauren Taylor ltaylor@breadforthecity.org 202-386-7016 x7619

RPP Finance Team
Susanne Horn-RPP Financial Services Supervisor
Llasmin Rubio-Senior Client Financial Specialist
Ashley Garcia-Client Financial Specialist

Rep Payee Hours

NW Center walk-in/check pick-Up Hours
SE Center-Wednesdays 9-5 NO CHECK PICK UP

Monday — Thursday 8:30 am to 4:30 pm

Fridays 8:30 to 12 noon

Bread for the City is closed for all Federal Holidays.
Bread for the City follows Fed Gov for inclement weather.



